



\$~R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : None.

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondents

Through : Son of the Respondent in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

15.01.2018

Matter has been called today. None appears for the Appellant. Son of the Respondent is present in court.

Matter to remain on board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 15, 2018

R