



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 137/2007**

**RAMESH KUMAR**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. J. P. Sengh, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Akhilesh Arora, Ms.  
Manisha Mehta, Mr. Lokesh Kumar  
and Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Advocates.  
(M:9557630201)

versus

**MANGAT RAM**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **25.04.2018**

**CM APPL.10760-62/2018**

Issue court notice to Respondent who was present along with his son as per order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2018. Court notice be also issued to counsel for the Respondent.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2018. Trial court record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing. *Dasti*.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**APRIL 25, 2018/dk**