



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Arora, Advocate.

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **04.07.2018**

C.M. No.10762/2018(exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

C.M. stands disposed of.

C.M. No.10761/2018 (for condonation of delay)

2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 21 days in filing the application is condoned.

C.M. stands disposed of.

C.M. No.10760/2018 (for restoration)

3. Notice be issued to the respondent through counsel, on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered post AD, returnable on 10th October, 2018. Counsel for the appellant will ensure that



dasti notices are taken and the counsel for the respondent is served for the next date.

JULY 04, 2018

Ne

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J