



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 137/2007**

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kr. Aggarwal, Advocate
(Mobile No. 9811218876).

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate (Mobile No.
9810241752).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **10.10.2018**

C.M. Appl. No. 10760/2018 (for restoration)

1. Counsel appears for the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 14th January, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2018

AK