

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.N. Tiwari, proxy counsel
(Mobile No. 9582612614).

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate (Mobile No.
9810241752).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

14.01.2019

C.M. Appl. No. 10760/2018 (for restoration) in RFA 137/2007

1. Counsel for the applicant/appellant is not present as he has gone out of station on account of bereavement of a family member.
2. At request, re-notify on 30th January, 2019.
3. Counsels for the parties are put to notice that they should also be ready for arguments in the appeal on the next date of hearing in case the restoration application is allowed.
4. It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 14, 2019

AK