

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 137/2007**

RAMESH KUMAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akhilesh Arora and Mr. Lokesh
Aggarwal, Advocates.
versus

MANGAT RAM Respondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Kela, Mr. Sanjeev Bindal
and Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocates
(Mobile No. 9810241752).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER
% **30.01.2019**

C.M. Appl. No. 10760/2018 (for restoration) in RFA 137/2007

1. At joint request, let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 15th February, 2019 at 4:00 P.M.
2. List in Court on 24th April, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

AK