



\$~53 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR Appellant

Through: None

versus

MANGAT RAM Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.
2. This matter was last listed on 09th January, 2020.
3. Issue Court notice without process fee to learned Counsel for the appellant or to the appellant themselves, if unrepresented by Counsel, returnable on 03rd August, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 11, 2022

SS