



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr. Ayush
Puri, Advocates

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

03.08.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant submitted that he has been recently engaged in the present case and has filed his *Vakalatnama* yesterday only. He sought an adjournment for the preparation of the case.

At request, list on 15th December, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 3, 2022

Dy/ct