



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Ayush Puri, Mr.Prateek
Kumar Jha and Mr.Kanav
Madhani, Advs.

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Tulna Rampal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

15.12.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondent has expired. Let respondent provide details of the legal heirs of the respondent to learned counsel for the appellant, who may take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the respondent.
2. List on 22.03.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022/tp