



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Mr. Prateek
Kumar Jha, Mr. Kanav
Madhani, Advocates

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has been unable to file an application for impleadment of LR of deceased respondent as no information has been provided by ld. Counsel for respondent.
2. None appears for the respondent when the matter is called out. It is seen from record that Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate has been appearing on behalf of respondent.
3. Issue default notice to Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate for appearance on the next date of hearing. The details of Mr. R.S. Kela, Advocate as provided by ld. Counsel for petitioner are as follows:
 - Name: Mr. R.S. Kela
 - Mobile No.: 9810241752
 - Email: rskela@gmail.com
4. Re-notify the matter on 19.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 22, 2023/ au