



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanav Madnani, Advocate
(9958029634)

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

In terms of order dated 19.04.2023, Mr. Devender Kumar, R/o F-22, House No. 65, Sector 3, Rohini, New Delhi-110085, has been served. However, there is no appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that once again Court notice may be issued to Mr. Devender Kumar with a direction to him to appear physically in this Court on the next date with the complete details of LRs of deceased respondent. Ordered accordingly.

Address of respondent Mangat Ram is given below:-

**Mangat Ram, S/o Sh. Ram Chander
R/o House No.3
Shiva Enclave
Pitampura
Delhi**

A copy of this order be sent to Mr. Devinder Kumar for compliance.

Re-notify on 10.08.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 12, 2023

vk