



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Mr. Kanav
Madnani and Mr. Sultan Haider Jafri,
Advocates

versus

MANGAT RAM Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **24.01.2024**

1. Mr. Jafri, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per directions contained in the last order passed by this Court, an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent is listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 29 January 2024.

2. Accordingly, the matter would be placed before the court by the learned Joint Registrar at the appropriate stage.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any