



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Advocate
(9811439334)

versus

MANGAT RAM

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

CM APPL.5099/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent)

1. On appellant's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice of the application to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent, as mentioned in para 10 of the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 02.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2024

vk