



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 137/2007

RAMESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sultan Haider Jafri, Advocate
(9451923940)

versus

MANGAT RAM

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

CM APPL.5099/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LR of deceased respondent)

1. Last opportunity is granted to proposed LRs of deceased respondent to file reply within six weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 07.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

vk