



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 137/2007**

RAMESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Urvija Sharma and Ms. Anchal
Khanna, Advocates.

versus

MANGAT RAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Goyal, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. Appeal to remain on board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 2, 2026/bsr